BUDGET UNIT BRIEF - FY 2018

Fiscal Services Division December 20, 2017



Ground Floor, State Capitol Building

Des Moines, Iowa 50319

515.281.3566

Iowa Junior Angus Show

Purpose and History

The American Angus Association established a National Junior Recognition Program in 1972 to provide young Angus cattle breeders with an opportunity to be nationally recognized for their achievements. There are three levels of recognition: the Bronze, Silver, and Gold Awards. The Bronze and Silver Awards can be earned at any age, but the Gold Award can only be earned in the last year of eligibility.

The Iowa Junior Angus Show was held at the State fairgrounds in Des Moines in July 2017.

Funding History

The General Assembly appropriated \$10,000 for FY 2016 from the Unclaimed Winnings Account in HF 2454 (FY 2016 Agriculture and Natural Resources Appropriations Act). However, the Iowa Junior Angus Show was held in July 2017, so the fiscal year of the appropriation was changed in SF 516 (FY 2017 Standings Appropriations Act).

Related Statutes and Administrative Rules

Iowa Code section 99D.13

More Information

Iowa Angus Association: iowaangus.org/juniors.html

House File 2454: www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/LGE/86/HF2454.pdf Senate File 516: www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/LGE/87/SF516.pdf LSA Staff Contact: Debra Kozel (515.281.6767) deb.kozel@legis.iowa.gov